## ENDORSED FILED

## JAN 21 2021

Print Form

TERRY A. HANSEN, Clerk BY BRIDGETTE EVANS Deputy Clerk

Appendix D			
From: Public Agency: TRLIA Address: 1114 Yuba Street, Suite 218 Marysville, CA 95901 Contact: Paul Brunner, Executive Director Phone: 530-749-5679			
Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:			

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2020120237

Project Title: Yuba River North Training Wall Project

Project Applicant: Three Rivers Levee Improvement Authority

Project Location (include county): 6 miles northeast of the City of Marysville, Yuba County

Project Description:

The project would reshape the 2.25-mile-long North Training Wall (NTW) embankment to reduce flood risks to the Hallwood community, the City of Marysville, and portions of Reclamation District 10. The project also includes installing riparian plantings along a portion of the NTW waterside toe and installing boulder clusters and vegetation along the south side of the Yuba River to enhance salmon habitat.

This is to advise that the <u>Three Rivers Levee Improvement Authority</u> has approved the above (
Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)

described project on January 19, 2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

Mitigation measures [I were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.

4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [III was III was not] adopted for this project.

5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was i was not] adopted for this project.

6. Findings [ were let were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

https://ceqanet.opr.ca.gov/2020120237/2

Signature (I	Public A	gency):	fail	Brunne		EXECUTIV	E DIRECTOR	
Date:/	21	121		Date Received for filing at OPR:				

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011

2021FG-00003

		RECEIPT NUMBER: 58 - 01212021 - 3			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		STATE CLI 2020120		NUMBER (If applicable)	
LEADAGENCY THREE RIVERS LEVEE IMPROVEMENT	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	<b>I</b>	DATE 01/21/2	DATE 01/21/2021	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING YUBA				ENT NUMBER G-00003	
PROJECT TITLE YUBA RIVER NORTH TRAINING WALL PROJECT					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME THREE RIVERS LEVEE IMPROVEMENT	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER (530) 749-5679	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 1114 YUBA STREET, SUITE 218	CITY MARYSVILLE	STATE CA	ZIP COD 95901	E	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)         X         Local Public Agency         School District	Other Special District	Sta	ate Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		\$3,445.25	\$	00 400 OF	
<ul> <li>Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)</li> <li>Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment du</li> </ul>	e directly to CDFW	\$2,480.25 \$1,171.25	\$ \$	φ2,400.20	
<ul> <li>Exempt from fee</li> <li>Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt component of the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt component of the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt component of the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt component of the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt component of the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt component of the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt component of the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt component of the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt component of the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt component of the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt component of the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt component of the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt component of the previously paid (attach previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt component of the previously paid (attach pa</li></ul>	ypy)				
<ul> <li>Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource</li> <li>County documentary handling fee</li> <li>Other 0.00</li> </ul>	ces Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ \$ \$	\$50.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$	\$2,530.25	
SIGNATURE AGE	ENCY OF FILING PRINTED			Deputy	
V					